Wem Town Council

Wem-Birthplace of the Modern Sweet Pea

Town Clerk and Treasurer: Mrs. P. E. O'Hagan

Wem Town Council Offices Wem Library High Street Wem, Shropshire SY4 5AA



Tel & Fax: (01939) 232733 Email: <u>info@wem.gov.uk</u> Website: www.wem.gov.uk

Annual Parish Meeting Wem Urban Thursday 23rd May 2024

7 p.m in the Town Room, Wem Town Hall,

AGENDA

To approve as a correct record the minutes of the Annual Parish Meeting held on 20th April 2023

Shropshire Community Foundation Selina Grahm DL will give a short presentation on the Community Fund.

The White Horse Dr Andrew Wigley from Shropshire Council's historic Environment team will give an update on the work to date and outline the next steps for the building.

2024 Town Council Grants - Groups awarded grants from the Town Council in 2024 will update on their projects.

Open forum to consider any Parish matter raised.

Open to all residents - we look forward to seeing you there.

Clir Geoff Soul Town Mayor 1.5.24